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Summer Term Newsletter 2024 
 

Proposed dates for events this term are subject to confirmation nearer the date when 

further details will also be available. 

 

 

 Thursday, 2nd May                                    School Closed for voting  

Monday, 6th May 

Friday, 24th May 

 

      School Closed for Bank Holiday 

      School Closes for half term (normal time) 

 

Monday, 3rd June  

Monday, 10th June 

Tuesday, 18th June 

Tuesday, 2nd July 

Tuesday, 2nd July 

Friday, 5th July 

Saturday, 6th July   

Monday, 8th July 

Tuesday, 9th July 

Tuesday, 9th July 

Wednesday,10th July 

Thursday, 11th July 

Monday,15th July 

Tuesday, 16th July 

Wednesday 17th July  

Friday, 19th July  

 

Monday, 22nd July  

 

Monday, 2nd September 

Tuesday, 3rd September   

 

 

Year 2 Transition Day to be arranged      

 

 

 

      

 

                                                                     

School Opens  

Year 1 Phonics screening check week 

Sports afternoon (afternoon nursery closed) 

Year 1 Trip to Tropical World  

Reception End of Year assembly 10.00am & 2.00pm 

Year 2 Leaving trip to the Seaside 

Featherstone Gala  

Reception new starter parents meeting 9.15am and 2.00pm 

Year 2 end of year assembly 10.00am & 2.00pm  

Morning nursery closed – new starter meeting  

New class day  

Afternoon nursery closed – new starter stay and play 

Nursery graduation day 10.00am & 2.00pm  

Year 2 leavers party 3.30pm 

Year 1 end of year assembly 10.00am & 2.00pm  

School Closes at 2.30pm  

 

Inset Day 

 

Inset Day 

School Opens  
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2024/25 School Year 
 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 School opens to children 

Friday 25th October 2024 School closes for half term 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 School re-opens 

Friday 20th December 2024 School closes for Christmas 

  

Monday 6th January 2025 School re-opens 

Friday 14th February 2025 School closes for half term 

Monday 24th February 2025 School re-opens 

Friday 4th April 2025 School closes for Easter 

  

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School re-opens 

Friday 23rd May 2025 School closes 

Monday 2nd June 2025 School re-opens 

Friday 18th July 2025 School closes for Summer 

Inset Days              Monday 2nd September 
                                Monday 4th November  
                                Monday 21st July  
                                Tuesday 22nd July 
One to be set between September and December due to 
General Election. 
                                 
                                 
                                  
May Day                 Monday 5th May 2025             
 

 

 

 

  


